

SLP(C)No. 11464 OF 2003

ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11464/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA 330/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.11465-11467/2003, SLP(C)No.11468/2003, SLP(C)No.11469-11474/2003, SLP(C)No.11475/2003  
, SLP(C)No.11476/2003, SLP(C)No.11477/2003, SLP(C)No.11478/2003, SLP(C)No.11479/2003, SLP(C)No.  
11481/2003, SLP(C)No.11494/2003, SLP(C)No.11495/2003, SLP(C)No.11496/2003,  
SLP(C)No.11497-11499/2003, SLP(C)No.11502/2003,  
SLP(C)No.11504-11510/2003, SLP(C)No.11512/2003, SLP(C)No.11513/2003, SLP(C)No.11546/2003, SLP(C)  
No.9671/2003

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP; for declaring petitione  
r No. 2 as major in SLP 11469-11474; for substitution and deletion of the name of respondent i  
n SLP 11465-11467; with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H L Agrawal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Kian Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Sahid, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Sahid, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let steps be taken within four weeks for service on the unserved respondents.

List all these matters after service is complete.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER