

®

SLP(C)No. 11464 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11464/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA 330/90
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GUPTA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)Nos.11468/2003, 11546/2003, 11475/2003, 9671/2003 and
11502/2003 - (Office report on default)

Date : 15/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that the office objections shall be complied with in four weeks by taking service of notice by dasti, which is permitted.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master