

j
SLP(C)No. 11464 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No.12

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11464/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA 330/90
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and
with prayer for interim relief]

With

SLP(C)No.11465-11467/2003, SLP(C)No.11468/2003, SLP(C)No.11469-11474/2003,
SLP(C)No.11475/2003, SLP(C)No.11476/2003, SLP(C)No.11477/2003,
SLP(C)No.11478/2003, SLP(C)No.11479/2003, SLP(C)No.11481/2003,
SLP(C)No.11494/2003, SLP(C)No.11495/2003, SLP(C)No.11496/2003,
SLP(C)No.11497-11499/2003, SLP(C)No.11502/2003, SLP(C)No.11504-11510/2003,
SLP(C)No.11512/2003, SLP(C)No.11513/2003, SLP(C)No.11546/2003 and SLP(C)No.9671/2003.

Date : 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
[In SLP(c) Nos. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
11464/03; 11468/03; Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
11546/03; 11475/03; Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
11481/03; 11478/03; Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
11494/03; 11495/03; Mrs. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.
11496/03; 11502/03;
& 11513/03 and for
Respondent in SLP(c)
Nos.11469-11474/03;
11465-11467/03;
11479/03; 9671/03;
11497-11499/03;
11504-11510/03; &
11512/03

In SLP(C) Nos.Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
11477/03; 11476/03; Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
11479/03; & 11512/03 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
and for Respondent
in SLP(C) No.
11481/03

2 -

In SLP(C) Nos.Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
11469-11474/03;
11465-11467/03;
& 11504-11510/03;
and for Respondent
in SLP(C) Nos.
11478/03; &
11494/03

In SLP(C)No.9671/03 Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
And for Respondent
in SLP(C) Nos.
11546/03; 11495/03;
& 11513/03

In SLP(C) No.Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv..
11497-11499/03Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
In SLP(c) Nos.M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.
11469-11474/03;
11465-11467/03;
11477/03; 11476/03;
11481/03; 11479/03;
9671/03; 11496/03;
11497-11499/03;
11504-11510/03

In SLP(C) Nos.Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
11469-11474/03Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

In SLP(C) No.Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
11496/03

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.Leave granted.
Tag with C.A. No.2747/2004.
Issue notice on applications for substitution.
Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander)(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master